DURKOPP
ADLER

Parts List
TAFREA

8700

DURKOPP ADLER
Manufacturer: Diirkopp Adler Manufacturing (Shanghai) Co., Lid.
1201 Luoshan Road, Pudong New Area, Shanghai 200135, China
Contact: Diirkopp Adler AG, PO Box 17 03 51, D-33703 Bielefeld, Potsdamerstr. 190, D-33719 Bielefeld,
Phone +49 (0) 521 9 25 00, Fax +49 (0) 521 9 25 24 35, www.duerkopp-adier.com
i s Hose f0 2 LA C iR iRl
e R B PR 1201 BRI 200135
BEM{Y. Diirkopp Adler AG, PO Box 17 03 51, D-33703 Bielefeld, Potsdamerstr. 190, D-33719 Bielefeld,
Phone +49 (0) 521 9 25 00, Fax +49 (0) 521 9 25 24 35, www.duerkopp-adler.com
Edition: Revision index . . C L hmal Part.-No.:
10/2007 00.0 PHited i Cos R0 0791 870801

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Parts List Basic Machines

ERNBELGHER

8700 - Basic Machines
8700 - E 418!

8704-042-M0OP
Light and medium material 3-thread 1-needle standard overlock machine
HEfndhERGR S HHERER AN

8714-B43-M00P
Light and medium material 4-thread 2-needle standard overlock machine

HMRMRERGR 4825 EXR AN

8716-C42-MOOP
Light and medium material 5-thread 2-needle safety seam machine

HEMPERAY S5t BARR SR E M

Explanation of codes:

RESmEE.
a three thread (Stitch type 504) 3%  (&iFRK504)
b fourthread  (Stitch type 514) 4%k  (&FERIK514)
c five thread  (Stitch type 516) 5%  (&#EEX516)
d selective part EETH

All rights reserved.

Property of Durkopp Adler and copyrighted. Reproduction or publication of the content in any manner,
even in extracts, without prior written permission of Diirkopp Adler, is prohibited.

R . S iTAHIT , )
REELAL™ BV TH SE SRR ol B 1 RFaH ST ECrR 2 o Paudh ol SH 0 UT o] 4 A FeE U A Y
Te. @Y.

Copyright © Dirkopp Adler - 2007

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Content - 8700 Basic Machines

H# - 8700 EAHE

1. FRAME ASSENBLY (1) ..uvvviiiiiiiireriieeeeesitetsiiteesseeeeeeesaeereseeeeeeeessenseesassnnenes 1
MNFEBE (D

2. FRAME ASSENBLY (2) ....oiiiiuiiiiiirieeeiintiresiretessoienesseetseseseeeeesseersesssneeeneeren 3
MNEBE

3. THREAD TENSION ASSEMBLY ....oveivvivireeeiiiiieeiiieresstieessteetessstiteesenenessns 5
BEEME

4, CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY ...ocevvvviiiiiieeeeenrereiineetessttieeeeeeteseteeeeesereeeaeenees 7
it

5. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT ASSEMBLY ...evuviririeteinmeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenevessane 9
SHTERHF

6. FEED MECHANISM ASSEMBLY (1) covoiueriiietieeeeeeeeee e e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeeseaens 11
ERERY (D

7. FEED MECHANISM ASSEMBLY (2)  cvereiieiiee it et eeeeeeeeeseeeeaeseeens 13
BRSO

8. KNIFE ASSEMBLY ....oooeiiiiieeeeee oot e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e erer s e seeaee e 15
P

9. PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY ...ooeieeeii oot e e et e e e eaeie e e s e s e s seeer o 17
EHER

10.UPPER LOOPER ASSEMBLY ....vvvveeeiaeieeieeteeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeaeeseseereesenseeansen 19
LT

11.LOWER LOOPER ASSEMBLY .....viviiceereeieeeett ettt ertee e e e aeeeeaee e 21
TEHBY

12.CHAINSTITCH LOOPER ASSEMBLY (FOR 516)  oeevveveeeeiieeeeeeeveeeeeseeeeeeneneas 23
HETHIBY (5168

13.PUMP ASSEMBLY ..ovvvviiiieieeeeeeeieee et eteee et ee e st e e e st e eeeeneeseeeene e 25
{hEmE

14 ACCESSORIE PART ASSEMBLY ....oovviieerriieiiiiieieiiriieessiseesessoreeesseneeseneneeens 27
i

15. THREAD STAND ASSEMBLY ...ooeieeeeiiitiiie et e et e e eeess 29
-2 o

16.NEEDLE & NEEDLE THREAD COOLER ASSEMBLY ....evveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 31
StooFnstg s ARt

17.NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ....otiiiiiiietttiieeeeee e e eeeeseeeeereeeeesseneens 33~36
THHESESI

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME ASSENBLY (1) #5544 (1)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME ASSENBLY (1) #5884 (1)

No. Part No. Note I Name 2R Qty.
1 7700 70044212 FILTER PRESSER PLATE BRIBSMER 1

2 7700 70044113 OIL RESERVOIR FILTER BRI 1

3 7700 70044014 OIL RESERVOIR FILTER BASE HETBA 1

4 7700 37010507 WASHER BARWSRPE 1
5 7700 70044303 MAGNET BREER 1
8 7760 70004000 BOLT M8 PLRDRRIE M8 4
7 7700 70004208 Oll. RESERVOIR GASKET BEBIH 1
8 7700 70004109 OIL RESERVOIR W 1
9 7700 70048007 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. PRER 1
10 7700 AM0104008HO SCREW M4x8 TBRITIBARET M4x8 2
1 7700 AM0104010HO SCREW M4x10 BRIDEMERRTT MIx10 5
12 7700 37010101 WASHER 4 HARIBMEARLE 4 5
13 7700 BM0204035D0 NUT M4 BRIVIMEHRREH M4 5
14 7700 AM0104008HO SCREW M4x8 CDEMHLARE] Mdx8 1
15 7700 37014103 SCREW M10x1x9 BIRRIE M10x1x9 1
16 7700 37003304 RUBBER RING 15x2.4 ERBMIZORBHE 15x2.4 1
17 7700 37009103 NUT M8x1.25 BREEASERE M8x1.25 4
18 7700 37011208 WASHER 8 BRBLB 8 4

2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




2. FRAME ASSENBLY (2) H=E&4 (2)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. FRAME ASSENBLY (2) #5584 (2)

No. Part No.

1 8700 87000117DA

2 8700 87000216DA

3 7700 70003903

4 8700 87007107DA
51 7700 70003606

52 7700 70003705

8 8700 87003517DA

7 7700 70000622

8 7700 70000721

9 7700 70004406

10 7700 70000503

11 7700 37003403

12 8700 87000335DA
13 8700 87000434DA
14 8700 87008417DA
15 8700 87004337DA
18 7700 7700S009DA
17 7700 70009108

18 7700 70001717

19 7700 37007008

20 8700 87007107DA
21 7700 37007208

22 7700 70004505

23 7700 70001402

24 7700 70000800

25 7700 70001006

26 7700 70001303

27 7700 70001501

28 7700 77000928DA
29-1 7700 70005423
29-2 7700 70005522
293 7700 70005621

30 7700 77083222DA
31 7700 77083024DA
32 7700 70001105

33 7700 70001204

34 8700 87003308DA
35 7700 70002774

36 7700 70002806

37 7700 DA0604303TO
38 7700 37000003

39 7700 70002905

40 8700 87003269DA
41 7700 70002004

42 8700 87047108DA
43 8700 87047009DA
44 8700 87046902DA
45 8700 87010804DA
48 8700 AM0S040100N
47 8700 87015209DA
48 8700 87015308DA
49 8700 DB0308503TN
50 7700 70003804

51 7700 37011505

52 7700 AMO10300SDN
53 8700 87001001DA
54 7700 AM0S04008D0
55 7700 AM0804008HO
58 7700 AM0304004HO
57 7700 37024102

58 7700 DP0203205D0
69 7700 37006802

60 8700 87019508DA
61 8700 87026008DA
62 8700 AM0S05016DN
63 8700 AM0S06012DN
64 8700 DP0204308BN
65 8700 AM0S04010DN
66 7700 AM0S04006HO
67 7700 37018005

68 8700 AM0S040080N
69 8700 AM0904006DN
70 7700 AM0304004HO
7 8700 AM0S04006DN
72 8700 AM0S04006DN
73 7700 DP020430880
74 7700 AMOS04006HO
75 7700 AM0303C03HO
76 7700 DP0204308BO
77 7700 AM0104008DO
78 7700 AM0304006HO
79 7700 37007305

80 8700 AM0S04008DN
81 7700 76005720

82 7700 _AM0904008DO

ab

ab

000D

o0
o

ab

Note
SIDE COVER
SIDE COVER GASKET

Name

EYE GUARD COVER BASE BUSHING
BUSHING D PLUG

EYE GUARD COVER (7704. 7714)
EYE GUARD COVER (7716)
EYE GUARD COVER BASE
FEED MECHANISM COVER
GASKET

THROAT PLATE RETAINER
OIL SIGHT WINDOW

RUBBER RING 25x2.5
UPPER COVER

UPPER COVER GASKET
|eELT covers

BELT COVER

COVER

GASKET

CLOTH PLATE SID COVER
RUBBER PLUG

|susHING D PLUG

RUBBER PLUG

THREAD GUIDE, LARGE
HINGE PIN

LOOPER COVER BRACKET
LOOPER COVER STOPPER
PRESSER SPRING

LOOPER COVER SPRING
LOOPER COVER

THREADING DIAGRAM (7704)
THREADING DIAGRAM (7714)
THREADING DIAGRAM A (7716)
CLOTH WASTE COVER
CLOTH WASTE COVER
GUIDE PLATE

PRESSER PLATE

CLOTH WASTE COVER ,LEFT
CLOTH PLATE COMPL.
JECCENTRIC BUSHING

DISC SPRING 8x4.2x0.4x0.6
CLOTH PLATE HINGE SHAFT COLLAR
CLOTH PLATE SPRING
CLOTH PLATE COVER COMPL.
RUBBER CUSHION

HINGE SCREW

SPRING

LEVER

WASHER

ISCREW M4x10

SCREW Méx7.5

SCREW M4x8

WAVED WASHER 8.6%12.5%0.3
EYE GUARD COVER BASE COLLAR
WASHER 4

SCREW M3x5

SCREW M3x25

SCREW M4x8

SCREW Mdx8

|SET SCREW M4x4

SCREW M3x8

WASHER 3

CLOTH PLATE RUBBER CUSHION B
SCREW M5x14

SCREW 3.5%12

SCREW M5x16

SCREW M6x12

WASHER 4

SCREW M4x10

SCREW Mdx6

SCREW Mdx4

SCREW M4x8

SCREW M4x8

SET SCREW Mé4x4

SCREW M4x6

SCREW M4x8

WASHER 4

SCREW M4x6

ISCREW M3x3

WASHER 4

SCREW M4x8

SCREW M4x6

RUBBER PLUG

SCREW M4x8
¢ |THREADING DIAGRAM B (7716)
SCREW M4x

[EEXSESET]
B
PERZRERE

R RRT

PEE (To4, 77114)

PFER (7716)

PETIRR

ERNFRE

BRIFRER

THEZ R

b2k

ROV BINE 25x2.5
EEOpRRE)

L&

HRER (B)

Bt

BERETHLE (BRRE)
ENEDILER

|ga6mE

FRZEBILDE
FRTEHABRIILBE

BT EHIB3LHE

BHMIEE

BT ARG

B RE

S RAGRMLSR

BitREHR

BHAR

B HFRRA)

FRE (7704)

6 (7714)

FLREA 7716)

pdf=

Bl

SHASIR

BH RELR

HEE ()

bioptled

ASRVE

BERFHORIABPEA 8x4.2%0.4%0.8
FEIRBIDAE

EETHNRE

RO

AETRA

FERABIBURE]

[ENRBDE

BEBIRE

REVRDRE

RRBIT nix10

RIEWRET WIx7.5

PERZRGE] Mx8
PERXRELHZDEES. 5x12.5%0.3
FEAZRRI
PERRRNAE
PEERIT M3x5
PEIWERE] M3x2.5
FREST Max8
FREME] Mxs
FHERRIGTRE Wx4
HHERRABRET MIx8
THARRBE 3
|aatmRE (8)

EERE] Mx14

HER (B) RERET 3.65x12
HEERBBE W5x16
MEKBRE u6x12
THFBEB 4

BEHBEPE Max10

T RAERGET Wix6
FBHBERBPET x4
HBARE] Wxs8

#B3 (X) ABME Mx6

4

Li:fcdotaptia ik LY
ERHBEPRSRT Mxs8
SREB (7716)

M‘m“NNAuQN‘aN”AA@Q_\.bN@_\MNM-AU]-I”A-l-AAGQ-IAAAN—\A-AN_‘&A-A-L-A—l-l_h‘-l-‘—l-l—l—l'\)-\—ld-ﬂdﬂdadﬂ‘ﬂﬂﬂﬂdﬂﬂﬂdﬂdg

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

F-N




3. THREAD TENSION ASSEMBLY 3424

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. THREAD TENSION ASSEMBLY 3424

No. Part No. Note Name SML Qty.
1 7700 70038028 CENTER THREAD GUIDE AR 1
2 8700 87038183DA TENSION SPRING ASM., RED ELRBAE (1) 1
3 8700 87038134DA THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED R&BR (1) 1
4 7700 70038727 TENSION SPRING BUSHING [E £ ERE 1
5 7700 70038520 TENSION SPRING, RED NSHEELS (1) 1
6 7700 77038925DA TENSION DISK PRESSER 62317 1
7 7700 70039204 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT FERESE 1
8 7700 70039329 THREAD TENSION DISK E &R 2
9 7700 70038024 THREAD TENSION RUBBER ERR IR E 1
10 7700 70039428 TENSION POST RAHET 1
11 8700 87038282DA TENSION SPRING ASM., YELLOW EEBEE (B) 1
12 8700 87038233DA THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW EEQH (8) 1
13 7700 70038727 TENSION SPRING BASHING ELEED 1
14 7700 70038628 TENSION SPRING, YELLOW BHARARR () 1
15 7700 77038925DA TENSION DISK PRESSER [E& R 1
16 7700 70039204 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT ERRELL 1
17 7700 70039329 THREAD TENSION DISK FReL] 2
18 7700 70039024 THREAD TENSION RUBBER RRRETIRRE 1
19 7700 70039428 TENSION POST [E£58368¢] 1

20 8700 87038381DA TENSION SPRING ASM., BLUE E&EBAE (1K) 1
21 8700 87038332DA THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE ELRD (K) 1
22 7700 70038727 TENSION SPRING BUSHING REERB 1
23 7700 70038826 TENSION SPRING, BLUE THARAE (K) 1
24 7700 77038925DA TENSION DISK PRESSER EAR A 1
25 7700 70039204 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT FHBESE 1
26 7700 70039329 THREAD TENSION DISK E&E 2
27 7700 70039024 THREAD TENSION RUBBER ERQTTRRE 1
28 7700 70039428 TENSION POST % 2. 83481) 1
29 8700 87038480DA c |TENSION SPRING ASM., GREEN EEEAY (B) 1
30 8700 87038431DA ¢ ITHREAD TENSION KNOB, GREEN RARD (13) 1
31 7700 70038727 ¢ |TENSION SPRING BUSHING ERESRD 1
32 7700 70038520 c |TENSION SPRING, RED NEHEESE (1) 1
33 7700 77038925DA ¢ |TENSION DISK PRESSER EARE 1
34 7700 70039204 ¢ |THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT ERREGH 1
35 7700 70039329 ¢ |THREAD TENSION DISK E AR 2
38 7700 70039024 ¢ |THREAD TENSION RUBBER RAQTT IR 1
37 7700 70039428 ¢ |TENSION POST BB 1
38 7700 70039501 THREAD GUIDE N5t TRAR 1
39 7700 70039600 THREAD GUIDE SHARTZE 2
40 7700 70015303 ¢ |NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE (7716) NSHRBGER (1716) 1
M 7700 70016301 ¢ |TAKEUP LEVER GUIDE,CHAIN LOOP RANTHEGOIR 1
42 8700 AMOS04006DN SCREW M4x6 NIHEFOEBET M x6 1
43 7760 77015105DA ¢ |THREAD GUIDE,CHAIN LOOP (7716) HSHEREITTIBIE (TT16) 1
44 8700 AM0104006DN SCREW M4x6 NEHAMEITIISRINGT W x6 2
45 7700 70015402 b |NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE (7704. 7714) NHARSBE (1704, 7714 1
46 7700 77015006DA b |NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE,2NEEDLE (7714) NIBJAEITFIIZE TN 1
47 7700 70015402 a |NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE (7704. 7714) NIHRSBE (7704, 77119 1
48 7700 77014900DA a |NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE (7704) NSHAMBITIRE (770D 1
49 7700 70014801 ¢ |TAKEUP LEVER,CHAIN LOCP (7716) NIHAREIT (7716) 1
50 7700 70014702 b |TAKEUP LEVER,2NEEDLE (7714) NERJET (0710 1
51 7700 70014803 a |TAKEUP LEVER (7704) NSHEREIT (7704) 1
52 8700 AMO104008DN SCREW M4x8 NEHEREITRT Mxs 2
53 7700 70031201 ¢ |LOOPER THREAD CONDUIT GUIDE ERTHATARIE 1
54 8700 AM0106008DN ¢ |SCREW M6x8 RAEBHETRRRLT H6x8 1
86 8700 87031300DA ¢ |LOOPER THREAD CONDUIT BERHZSLRE 1
56 8700 AMO104008DN ¢ |SCREW M4x8 BETHESATRAMI Wxs 1
57 8700 87031400DA ¢ |INSTALLING BASE RAETHSRBER X 1
58 7700 70040004 c [HUT HEEERH 1
59 7700 70038727 ¢ |ROTATION STOPPER RERG 1
60 7700 70039507 ¢ |TENSION SPRION BRERR 1
61 7700 70039204 ¢ |THREAD TENSION FELT [(REREIG 1
62 7700 70039329 ¢ |THREAD TENSION DISK FAIR 2
63 7700 70039808 ¢ |TENSION POST HRELRBT] 1
64 7700 70039709 ¢ |THREAD GUIDE TR £ 8% AR 1
65 7700 37010705 ¢ |THREAD TENSION COLLER T4 RE BB BE 1
66 7700 70030559 ¢ |THREAD GUIDE ASM. BEBHERADREMS 1
67 7700 70030658 ¢ |THREAD GUIDE BASE ASM. BELTHERIGDEEAY 1
68 7700 37013807 ¢ |HINGE SCREW Ma4x4.5 BERERGDEOCRT x5 1
69 7700 37017502 ¢ |SCREW M3x3.9 BEBHERIBDHRRE] W3x3.9 2
70 7700 70030906 ¢ |THREAD GUIDE A SHEREDHIR 2
7 7700 76030807 ¢ |LOOPER THREAD CAM CLAW BREEHHRIZEIR 1
72 7700 AM0104008DO ¢ |SCREW Mé4x8 BRBHHEBRIRME Mx8 1
73 7700 DB0306405T0 ¢ |WAVED WASHER 6.4x11x0.3 BATHADGDERHERDE 6.4x11x0.3 1
74 7700 70030252 ¢ |LOOPER THREAD CAM ASM. BB AKROLERE 1
75 7700 70030104 ¢ |LOOPER THREAD CAM SHAFT 5845 T AR5 VR0LB 1
76 7700 AM0303003HO ¢ |SCREW M3x3 BAROHAKBRORAGRERE] WIx3 2
77 7700 AM0104008DO ¢ |SCREW M4x8 BREH GBIODIERRAIRINT Hxe 1
78 7700 70031003 ¢ |THREAD GUIDE BASE STOPPER BASE 248 mSHE IR H BMEIR 1
79 7700 70031102 ¢ |THREAD GUIDE BASE STOPPER BETHARADBILR 1
80 7700 DP0204308B0 ¢ |WASHER 4 BABHADRHDRANARDE 4 1
81 7700 AM0104006D0 ¢ |SCREW M4x6 RO E R HRTIRIIRTT M x6 1
82 7700 70031508 ¢ |LOOPER THREAD GUIDE BRBE R TILRAR 1
83 7700 AM0104008DO ¢ |SCREW M4x8 DR BHETEIRRTT W xs 1
84 7700 37019300 a 'scnsw M5x5 AT GRBETHBET] U5 x5 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

(-]




4. CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY *#hisy

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY s

No.

Part No.

N =

8700 87007107DA
7700 AM010401000
7700 70011203
7700 70011302
7700 37004005
7700 AM0304004HO
7700 37000300
7700 70011122
7700 AM0306006HO
7700 AMOS04003HN
7700 70010015
7700 70010809
7700 70010908
7700 70010700
7700 AM0306006HO
7700 AM010400800
7700 70010403
7700 37004104
7700 70010502
7700 37012909
7700 37003502
7700 70010304
7700 AM010501600
7700 70010601
7700 70011500
7700 37021207
7700 70010205
7700 AM0306012HO
7700 37011000
7700 AM0206025HO
7700 77010106DA
8700 87010606DA
8700 87019706DA

ab
ab

Mote T Name
ab ]BUSHING D GASKET PLUG

SCREW M4x10
CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D
BUSHING D GASKET
BUSHING D BEARING
SET SCREW M4x4

SLIDE BLOCK COLLAR
CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C
SCREW M6x6

[SCREW M4x3
CRANKSHAFT
CRANKSHAFT BUSHING B
SCREW M5x16

BEARING RETAINER
SCREW M6x6

SCREW M4x8

{BEARING SUPPORT PLATE (A)
CRANKSHAFT BEARING
BEARING RECEIVIG PLATE
'WASHER

RUBBER RING 50x3.55
CRANKSHAFT THRUST COLLER (A)
SCREW M5x16

OIL SHIELD

RADIATOR FAN

SCREW MS5x10

HAND WHEEL (A)
SCREW M6x12

WASHER

SCREW M6x25

|HAND WHEEL B

WASHER 5

SCREW M5x30

)
<

R - |
B IRE (D) RR T
FHZEIBRE (D) BT MHix10
EIXIQBE (D)
IREBREBHE
ERHEHRERLIRIBAR
FAMDGUDIL AR RREIN x 4
BEENMUBLEE
FIERRE ()
A BEBIA ¥6x6
THBAIBEIB Mix3
Ed:]
TGIBE B)
THEHE G EMRDT WBx16
FuMLE
THBABBITA W6x6
FIDSIBRE (A) ZR{IMIx 8
TiBERFEW S
ERENRESVIRDR
WHRH
BRERMLE
ETREWRELBIE 0x3.55
FGRE (A)
FIEHRE (A)IRE] M5x16
PR
»H AL
HABREET MSX 10
B (A)
HE (A) BOIRE] W6x12
W (A) 2B
HIE (A) BRBE] M6x25
E3-(0}
F42 (B) BB 5
FBHRET Mox30

W = oh N b () ek wd e A N AN b () b ek eh ek ak AN bk A) bbb

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




5. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT ASSEMBLY $H#F 384

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT ASSEMBLY $H##B#%

No. Part No. Name ggj Qty.
1 7700 70013001 HHRNBGIBE 1
2 7700 AM0304004HO HHIRINBREBR TR Hx 4 2
3 7700 37000409 EHTRINBRE 1
4 7700 AM0206012HO HIHEHRY] 6x12 1
5 7700 70012607 NEEDLE DRIVING FORKED CRANK FHTET 1
6 7700 YX200100 OIL WICK fagssudidibing 0.05
7 7700 70016202 d |CRANKPINA THTET A 1)
8 7700 70016400 d |crankPINB T HB 1)
9 7700 70016509 d |crRANKPINC THFEHBC 1)
10 7700 AM0104006D0 |SCREW M4x6 SHIEFHAERT Yix6 1
1 7700 70012508 NEEDLE DRIVING ROD SN 1
12 7700 AM0204012HO SCREW M4x12 FHHTFEHRE] %4x12 2
13 7700 70012805 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT SHTRIND 1
14 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW Mdx4 FHFRENORABRERT Wx1 2
15 7700 37000409 THRUST COLLAR FHTBINORE 1
18 7700 70012604 |BUSHING, FRONT THIRINGRIDE 1
17 7700 77001003DA SCREW M6x10 HIMARE] ¥6x 10 1
18 7700 70013209 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM tHI BB 1
19 7700 AM0305005HO SCREW M5x5 EHIBRBEERE] W x5 1
20 7700 AM0303003HO SCREW M3x3 FHTANEITHRESRIT M3x3 1
21 7700 70013308 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK SHTNERF 1
22 7700 YX200100 OIL WICK FHEMEFIBE 0.04
23 7700 70012003 d [|UNKPINA EHTHEITEHA 2
24 7700 70012102 d [UNKPINB FHTMEAT B 03]
26 7700 70012201 d |UNKPINC EHTAEIFIHC 2)
26 7700 AM0303003HO SCREW M3x3 ST EITIERERE] M3x3 1
27 7700 AM0104010D0O SCREW M4x10 SHTEMBRE WMx10 1
28 7700 37020605 SCREW M8x1x4.5 $HT LIBERET M8x1x4.5 1
29 7700 70013605 |NEEDLE BAR BUSHING,UPPER T LR 1
30 7700 70013506 NEEDLE BAR HOLDER FHTEIBT 1
31 7700 70013803 NEEDLE BAR £HF 1
32 7700 70013902 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING,LOWER HIFTHBE 1
33 7700 70085001 a |NEEDLE CLAMP SHRHR 1
34 7700 AM0303003HO SCREW M3x3 NHBET MIx3 1
35 9092 002700 075S NEEDLE (DC*27 #11) L5t (DCx 27 #11) 1
36 7700 70016103 a |NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE A HLEHR /)R AR ERA 1
37 7700 70014207 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE A N BNEIRE 1
38 7700 70014504 THREAD GUIDE COLLAR NHGNEEE 1
39 7700 70014405 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING NSHRNEHT 1
40 7700 37017205 SCREW M2.5x3 NIHRNERSBY] M2.5x3 1
41 7700 70065100 b |NEEDLE CLAMP2NEEDLE IR 1
42 7700 AM0303003HO SCREW M3x3 NEHRET M3x3 2
43 9092 002700 075S NEEDLE (DCx27 #11) L5 (DCx 27 #11) 2
44 7700 70016103 b |NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE A M5B VEREA 1
45 7700 70065407 ¢ |NEEDLE CLAMP,CHAIN LOOPER RRsHR 1
48 7700 AM0303003HO |SCREW M3x3 MFHRIT M3x3 2
47 9092 002700 075S NEEDLE (DCx27 #11) L (DCx 27 #11) 2
48 7700 70014009 ¢ |NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE B 58V E B 1
49 7700 77015709DA FELT FHIOBELS 1
50 7700 YX200100 OIL WICK HIERBBTE 0.32
51 7700 70015600 COVER tHIEER 1
52 7700 37018104 SCREW M4x5 EHIBEBRAME] Mx35 2
53 7700 37007503 PLUG HHFOHBRE 1
54 7700 70015808 VINYL TUBE tHICBE 0.31
L] 7700 70087009 a |THROAT PLATE (7704-042-M00P) £H8 (7704-042-M0OP) 1
56 7700 37016504 SCREW SM11/64"x40x8 EHEERE] SM11/647x 108 2
57 7700 70087108 b |THROAT PLATE (7714-B43-MOOP) £HE (7714-B43-M00P) 1
58 7700 70087256 ¢ |THROAT PLATE ASM.(7716-C42-M00P) SHRIEIE (7718-C42-MOOP) 1
59 7700 70087207 ¢ |THROAT PLATE (7716-C42-MOOP) TR (7716-C42-MOOP) 1
80 7700 70085009 ¢ |THROAT PLATE CLAW (7716-C42-M00P) INEHR (7716-C42-MOOP) 1)
61 7700 AS0706002HO ¢ |SCREW SM3/32°x56x2.2 INGHIESRE] M3/ 327 xB6X 2. 2 1)
62 7700 70047405 THROAT PLATE POSITIONING KEY SHREMDE (1)
63 8700 87020308DA SCREW M6x10 FHEIDINRE] u6x10 2
64 7700 AM0304010HO SCREW M4x10 EESTURIBRIRET M x 10 1
85 7700 70047306 RUBBER PLUG A SHRPIRBHRD 2
66 8700 87047207DA THROAT PLATE BASE SHEBIR 1
67 7700 AM0303003HO SCREW M3x3 REURIBRIIRERY] M3x3 1
10

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




6. FEED MECHANISM ASSEMBLY (1) 84 (1)

1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. FEED MECHANISM ASSEMBLY (1) ERE4E (1)

No. Part No. Note — Name 2R Qty.
1 7700 AMO104006D0 SCREW M4x6 ZIHRBREERE] ¥ix6 2
2 7700 DE0703006TZ ERING 3 ZHRARIEAOKE 3 1
3 7700 70025609 SCREW BASE ASM. ZEHIABREIEE 1
4 7700 70025906 ROTATION STOPPER =R L TR 1
5 7760 AM0104006D0 SCREW M4x6 SR BRI L EDSRERET M %6 1
6 7700 70025807 SCREW ZHNBSIE 1
7 7700 70025401 HINGE SCREW EIHBHIRFRRMRET 1
8 7700 70025500 LOCK NUT E2HFHRT WRRE 1
9 7700 70025203 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION ENBTAEIR 1
10 7700 AM0104006D0 SCREW M4x6 ZINBBRFBAIREIT M x6 2
1 7700 DP010450880 WASHER 4 ZHBTRFBURLE 4 2
12 7700 AM0104008D0 SCREW M4x8 LHBTHBIRRE] Mix8 2
13 7700 70025302 STOPPER L INBTIRFRAIR 2
14 7700 BM020403500 NUT M4 EHBTRFVARIBE M 1
15 7700 70024572 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SHAFT ASM. EHHBTRFEH 1
16 7700 37003205 RUBBER RING 10x1.9 EZHFDRFMONEHE 10x1.9 1
17 7700 70024701 BUSHING BiABRFOR 1
18 7700 70025005 SPRING 2iBBRF PR 1
19 7700 70025153 SPRING HOOK ASM ENRTRTDEBEBNL 1
20 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 SHBETRFORBRATMRIT Mx4 2
21 - 7700 37020407 SCREW M6x14 ZINBFTHHIERET M6 x 14 1
22 7700 70024800 DIFFERENTAL FEED ARM EHHBDHE 1
23 7700 37013808 HINGE SCREW Ecdadniing 1) 1
24 7700 70024809 DIFFERENTAL FEED LINK LEHET 1
25 7700 DE0705007TZ ERING 5 ZINENOBRREFOHB 5 1
26 7700 37016504 SCREW SM11/64"x40x5.8 BRBTHIRMIBBERTT  SWI1/64° x 40x5. 8 1
27 7700 70027802 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT B ERHBDIREES 1
28 7700 70027803 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT A ERHEDIRAIOA 1
29 7700 70023117 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT SCREW M5x11 ERATRABSO]RI] Wx11 1
30 7700 70022804 PUSH BUTTON SPRING ERATIEEE 1
31 7700 70022903 WASHER ERABRAAE 1
32 7700 37007404 RUBBER RING bt S Rp et i o 1
33 7700 70021707 |RATCHET PAWL SPRING ERETERUREMNER 1
34 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 HERTROBERBBIA Mx4 1
35 7700 70021608 RATCHET GEAR ERIE T RO 1
38 7700 37018203 RATCHET GEAR SET SCREW B M4x7.5 EEHATELICRERIB WxT.5 1
37 7700 70021509 RATCHET RAWL BERABELELM 1
38 7700 37017304 SCREW M2.5 ERABRUREMERMRDRE] 425 1
39 7700 37001407 FEED REGULATING PIN EHB BRI 2
40 7700 70021301 FEED ADJUSTING CAM Isasigmmn 1
41 7700 70021905 d¢ |FEEDBEARING A EAHEHFRTOFA (1}
42 7700 70022002 d |FEED BEARING B BEAE TR EHRE (0]
43 7700 70022101 d |FEEDBEARING C BT REHQRC 1)
44 7700 70021806 FEED CRANK ROD BRHET 1
45 7700 37015100 SCREW M4x8 EOEFHEARRE $ixs 1
46 7700 70021103 FEED CAM | ELSER SHETY 1
47 7700 70021004 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ERADRLE 1
48 7700 AM0304606HO SCREW M4x6 ENBTRUEEERI] Wx6 1
49 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 ERATRLBRERIT M4x4 1
50 7700 37006801 RUBBER PLUG HEHEATIHIRRE 1
51 7700 YX200100 OIL WICK ERHET BT 0.04
52 7700 70027407 d |FORKED CRANK PIN A IBRHEITHA 1)
53 7700 70027506 d |FORKED CRANK PIN B IRRHEAT B Q)]
54 7700 70027605 d [FORKED CRANKPIN C IHREHC Q)]
56 7700 37007305 RUBBER PLUG ST RiiE- 1
56 7700 70022507 FEED SHAFT BUSHING FRONT ERBAEE 1
57 7700 70022200 FORKED CRANK ERIES 1
58 7700 AM0206014HO SCREW M6x14 BAEITRET Mex 14 1
59 7700 70022408 FEED SHAFT 3 ST 1
80 7700 70023850 DIFFERENTAL FEED ROCKER ASM b Slatnbld 1
61 7700 AM0103006DO SCREW M3x6 ZIHERBERRBBE] MIx6 2)
62 7700 70024107 PIN COVER BINXEIBABRE )
63 7700 37020407 SCREW M6x14 ZINEVBRRET v6x 14 )
64 7700 70023801 DIFFERENTAL FEED ROCKER EiNREEE 1)
85 7700 70024008 PIN EMHRNBTHIR )
66 7700 70023703 DIFFERENTAL FEED SLIDE BLOCK FINEN F R 1
67 7700 70023871 MAIN FEED ROCKER ASM. FXRIMRENE 1
68 7700 70027021 PIN EERIBHH (1)
69 7700 70023822 MAIN FEED ROCKER FiXHBIR 1)
70 7700 70027120 WASHER 3 Skupepali (1)
71 7700 37008222 NUT M5 ERRBRERE W )
72 7700 37020407 SCREW M6x14 ERBIRME] W6x 14 1
73 7700 70027308 THRUST COLLAR.THIN ERMRE 1
74 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 -3 SLP BRE] Mxd 1
75 7700 70022606 FEED SHAFT BUSHING,REAR RERIDGIBE 1
76 7700 37000201 THRUST COLLAR HRIBABE) 1
77 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 HEDABRATRE] ¥ixd 2
78 7700 70026674 OIL SHIELD A ASM. BRI GHRESRIS () 181t 1
79 7700 AM0O703006HO SCREW M3x6 330 FRAHBIE (W IRET ¥3x6 1
80 7700 37015209 SCREW M4x7.5 ERIREBIRRY] WIxT7.5 2
81 7700 70026724 OIL SHIELD B B8 RESAIR (B) 1
12

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




7. FEED MECHANISM ASSEMBLY (2) X4 (2)
1

13

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. FEED MECHANISM ASSEMBLY (2) EEIE#H (2)

Part No.

No.
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
38
37
38
39
40
41
42

7700 37024102
7700 70024404
7700 70024305
7700 AMO304004HO
7700 37000102
7700 70024214
7700 AM0105014HO
7700 70023356
7700 70023505
7760 70023307
7700 70027209
7700 70023604
7760 AS0112012HO
7700 70023021
7700 AM0304004HO
7700 70023226
7760 70080000
7700 70080109
7700 70080208
7700 70026805
7700 AS0109008HO
7700 70076008
7700 70076107
7700 70076206
7700 AS0109008HO
7700 37016009
7700 70078004
7700 70078103
7700 70078202
7700 AS0109008HO
7700 70026528
7700 70026427
7700 70026300
7700 70026924
7700 70026023
7700 AM0S04007HO
7700 70026102
7700 DP0204308BO
7700 AMO104010HO
7700 70026201
7700 AM0104010HO
7700 37017502

oo

oo

oo

Note |
SCREW M3x8

)
<

Name 2R
TR R ARIRRERT] M3x8

WASHER FR%BRIRESIR
SLIDE BLOCK FRITPRIR
SET SCREW M4x4 FRTRBOBRBRATIRG Mixd
THRUST COLLAR FRT AR
FEED BAR SHAFT FRSHRELW
SCREW MSx14 FRIZTEMWOBRERE] MSx14
FEED BAR ASM BRIREHE
DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR ZENENF R
MAIN FEED BAR ERRFR
MAIN FEED LINK COLLAR ERNFRETHE
MAIN FEED LINK TR FRFT
SCREW SM3/16"x26x11.5 IR FRIETFRE] SM3I16°x28x11.5
SLIDE BLOCK COLLAR BFRREB
SET SCREW M4x4 BT BREBBERE] Maxd
SLIDE BLOCK B BR
AUXILIARY FEED DOG wEnxKg
AUXILIARY FEED DOG (4A) WENXNTF (4A)
[AUXILIARY FEED DOG wans g
MAIN FEED DOG INSTALLING BASE 308 3B R
SCREW SM9/64"x40x7.5 EIXBFRIZBIT SMO/64"x40x7.5
MAIN FEED DOG FEG
MAIN FEED DOG E3: i h ]
MAIN FEED DOG Tixe3

SCREW SM9/84"x40x7.5
SCREW SM3/32"x56%8
DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG
DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG
DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG
SCREW SM9/84"x40x7.5
FEED BAR SUPPORT
PRESSER PLATE

OIL SHIELD RUBBER

DUST GUARD RUBBER CASE GASKET
DUST GUARD RUBBER CASE
SCREW M4x7

DUST GUARD RUBBER
WASHER 4

|SCREW M4x10

PRESSER PLATE

SCREW M4x10

SCREW M3x3.9

£ TRY] SMO/64™x40%7.5
BN FRET SMI/I2"x56%6
EHENT

ZiENG

et

LENIXK FRET SMOI64"x40%7.5
BRGRESSOR

B RESBIRE B

B RSB

BORN D EA05 LR BRI

R S 305 A RER S 7B

BN FRELSORERTT Max7
B0 2985 LSRR

BN FABF ARG B RE 4

B RO AREE S EBRE] M4x10
BN D RBHLMBET S [E AR

BN IR LR MRE] M4Ax10
R FRFMRE A ERIRE] M3x3.9

—_~ o~

[ I N N R o N T T Y Y i S O P T gy
~ o~

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

14




8. KNIFE ASSEMBLY 17134

12

16

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. KNIFE ASSEMBLY 1 71%#%

No. Part No. Note Name 2BER Qty.
1 8700 AM0SG5008DN SCREW Mb5x8 TIERERSE] ¥5x8 1
2 8700 AM0104010DN SCREW M4x10 BEMUBTT Wx10 1
3 8700 BM02040350N NUT M4 RERUKH W 1
4 8700 87046308DA STOPPER PLATE THERER 1
5 8700 87001605DA GUIDE PIN TNERSH 1
8 7700 70046209 SPRING TIER 1
7 8700 AM0206018HN SCREW M6x18 TRERE] ¥6x18 2
8 8700 87045904DA LOWER KNIFE BRACKET TNRE 1
9 8700 AM0105008DN SCREW M5x8 TRSBE] ¥5x8 1
10 8700 87048407DA ROTATING STOPPER T RBAIE 1
1 8700 AM0104008DN SCREW M4x8 THRBURGTT Mx3 2
12 8700 87046100DA ¢ |LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD DETIR 1
13 8700 87046001DA ab |LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD ZOBRTIOR 1
14 8700 87046605DA LOWER KNIFE HOLDER TTIER 1
16 8700 AM1204008DN SCREW M4x8 FRIT Mix8 1
16 7700 70047504 LOWER KNIFE 7 1
17 8700 AS1109008HN SCREW SM9/64"x40x8 L TJRHE  SHM9/64" x 40x8 1
18 8700 DP0203703BN WASHER 3.7x8x0.3 ENBE 3.7x8x0.3 1
19 7700 70045508 KNIFE =7 1
20 7700 70045607 ab JUPPER KNIFE SUPPORT (8704. 8714) £t (8704, 8714) 1
21 8700 AM0104010DN ab |SCREW M4x10 ERRE] Wx10 1
22 7700 70045706 ¢ |UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT (8716) LTI (8716) 1
23 8700 AM0104012DN ¢ |SCREW M4x12 R Mx12 1
24 7700 70045805 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT FIRDEH 1
25 7700 70045201 KNIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT 7048 1
26 7700 37005606 OIL SEAL s 1
27 7700 70045300 BUSHING,FRONT SR SE 1
28 7700 YX200100 OIL WICK L TETHBE 0.0
29 7700 70016202 d |CRANKPIN A L FFIHA 1)
30 7700 70018400 d JCRANKPINB L7)iE 1B (1)
31 7700 70016509 d |CRANKPINC = TS INC 1)
32 7700 70045102 UPPER KNIFE FORK ARM T ER 1
33 7700 AM0206016HO SCREW M6x16 ET@T] ¥ex16 1
34 7700 AM0204012HO SCREW M4x12 ETEFRE] Wx12 2
35 7700 70045003 UPPER KNIFE ROD EES 1
38 7700 AM0104006D0 SCREW M4x6 LTEFIRARRY] Hixe 1
37 7700 AM0304004H0 SET SCREW Mdx4 L MEBEATERY (X)) Hix4 2
38 7700 37000409 THRUST COLLAR ENBRE (%) 1
39 7700 70013001 BUSHING,REAR LT8G0 E 1
40 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 LTBABRABERE (5) Mx4 2
41 7700 37000409 THRUST COLLAR L7 RE 1

16

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




9. PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY [ER)E&

17

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

S RS

(

i .
[ ARSI

|
-
~

7
>4



9. PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY EE8#

Part No.

52

BB RRBI2ZBBLERLY

AN ]

7700 70017507
8700 87018000DA
7700 70017606
8700 87017804DA
8700 87017725DA
8700 87017903DA
7700 70018109
7700 70018208
8700 87020006DA
8700 87018806DA
8700 87019701DA
8700 87067720DA
8700 87001002DA
8700 87019602DA
7700 70018802
7700 70018703
7700 70018414
7700 70018513
7700 37001506
7700 70018804
7700 70018950
8700 87013600DA
8700 87019216DA
8700 87019107DA
8700 87019424DA
8700 87019325DA
8700 87020323DA
8700 87020224DA
8700 87020125DA
8700 87020422DA
8700 87066058DA
7700 70067007
7700 70067106
7700 70067205
8700 87067403DA
7700 70067304
7700 70067502
8700 ASO108004HN
8700 87016308DA
8700 AS0109006HN
8700 87016207DA
8700 87066553DA
7700 70067809
7700 70067106
7700 70067908
8700 87067403DA
7700 70067304
7700 70067502
8700 AS0106004HN
8700 87016306DA
8700 AS0109006HN
8700 87016207DA
8700 87070050DA
7700 70071009
7700 70071405
7700 70071108
7700 70071207
7700 70071504
8700 BS0208020DN
8700 87071603DA
7700 70071308
8700 AS0108003HN
8700 AS0108006HN
7700 AMO303003HO
7700 AM0305010HO
8700 AS0111007HN
8700 87014622DA
8700 870180050A
8700 87018005DA
8700 870180050A
8700 87018005DA
8700 AM01068014DN
8700 BM0208045DN

ab
ab

OO0 0O000000O00TUOCOoTUOTUToOoCOoCUCOoTODODDLODOO0NNN D

LIFTING ARM
THRUST ARM

PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT
PRESSER FOOT ARM
STOPPER

PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING
STOPPER

FINGER GUARD

FINGER GUARD

THREAD TRIMMER

PRESSER REGULATOR SCREW M10x1
PRESSER SPRING

PRESSER BAR

PRESSER BAR BLOCK
PRESSER BAR LIFTING PIN
LIFTING PIN BLOCK

PRESSER LIFTING LEVER ASM
HINGE SCREW M4x5
STOPPER Mdx4

SPRING

PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER
LEVER HOOK

SCREW M8x8

LIFTING LEVER SPRING
HINGE SCREW M10x1x8
|screw mexs

PRESSER FOOT ASM.
PRESSER FOOT

GURL GUARD

STITCH TONGUE

SPRING

PRESSER FOOT HINGE

REAR PRESSER FOOT
SCREW SM3/32°x56%3.5
SCREW SM1/8"x44x5.2
SCREW SM9/64*x40%6
SCREW SM3/32°x56x2.7
PRESSER FOOT ASM.
PRESSER FOOT

GURL GUARD

STITCH TONGUE

SPRING

PRESSER FOOT HINGE

REAR PRESSER FOOT
SCREW SM3/32°x56x3.5
SCREW SM1/8"x44x5.2
SCREW SM9/64°x40x6
SCREW SM3/32°x56x2.7
PRESSER FOOT ASM.
PRESSER FOOT

CLOTH PRESSER

PRESSER FOOT HINGE (58)
REAR PRESSER FOOT

HINGE SCREW(SA) SM1/8"x44x5.7
NUT(SA) SM1/8*x44
SPRING(5A)

HINGE PIN SCREW(5A) SM1/8"x44x2
SCREW SM3/32°x56x2.5
SCREW SM9/64"x40x6
SCREW M3x3

SCREW M5x10

SCREW SM11/64"x40%6.5
SCREW SM15/64"x28x11.8
SCREW Mdx4

SCREW Mdx4

SCREW Max4

SCREW Mdx4

SCREW M6x14

NUT M8

e

1SEENIBHRE

ERHE

SEBINIRE

1BEEMIHF

1BEFGBR

ERIEE

537021

ERBRAIR

ABEFIHE

= DU EORGIAR

=. BEPIENL

fat: Rigictited

RIR7)

ERIIBERT] Mox1

ER

R

EREH

EHEFSORY

ERHEFSOR

ERRF B

EEIRFIDUMET W x5
[ERNRFBAMTT M4

EEIRF AR

BERRF

BEERF AN

BEMIRFRET ¥6x8
SERRFAR

BEMRFIBAIMET Mox1x8
HBEEHRFRIMET (L) ¥6x8
=R EENANT

EEIEAR

|\BanEE

EEMBESIR

=. BEEMRER

=. BAERK

| &R kiR

SR ABENEIRET  SW3/32°x56%3.5
ERLRESIRBIT  SM1/8"x44x5.2
EAINELRE]  SY9/64° x10x6
AIDPLIRBET SHI/32° X562, T

OO R BN ¢

EBIFER

SERNEED

(ERBBSIIR

=. PBEERER

=. MEEFRK

el =g

SUHSBEHESOMRET  SM3/32° x56x3.5
(RS SIRIBIT  SMI/8"x44x5.2
FHIAERE]  $19/64" x40% 6
|ABISRRET  S3/32" x56% 2. 7
hAEEH

AR

RBAEBERN

REEER (58)

BIEE

EESBIREI(5A)  SMI/8" x4 x5.7
EEHBUIBTIEE GA) 418" x44
/INEFIBE (5A)

ERITIIBAIMEI (GA)  S¥1/8" xdd x2
REBEDENMRIT SM3I/32" x56%2.5
ERIARE] SHY/64"x 406
ERRBMMARRT M3x3
REIIOTERET ¥5x10
HSERIERARRY]  SM11/647 x40%6.5
HEEEIBRERTT  SN15/64" x28x11.8
[ERIRRAMRETT Mx4a
DEEEHAEET] Wix4

=. OEENVOIRBET Mx5
ISR DRE] Wax4
HOEEMIITRRAIMET () M6x M
BERMTFRURE (T) e

N P e~
2o a0 d Gl a0 0 aaaaaaaaaanaanaoaanaaaaanaanaadaaaaa el

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

18




10. UPPER LOOPER ASSEMBLY %%t

19

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. UPPER LOOPER ASSEMBLY I 5HibeE

No. Part No. Note Name 8@ Qty.
1 7700 37000201 THRUST COLLAR EmEHBE 1
2 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW Mdx4 LEHIBRERERT Mx4 2
3 7700 70029502 BUSHING,REAR BHIBBIBE 1
4 7700 37000201 THRUST COLLAR EBHHHR 1
5 7700 AM0304G04HO SET SCREW Mdx4 - B§H0) BT waxa 2
6 7700 70033157 UPPER LOOPER BALL HOLDER ASM FEHIRENEEE 1
7 7700 70029403 BUSHING,FRONT DHBAIOE 1
8 7700 70034205 LOOPER SHAFT BR=3a80] 1
9 7700 70033405 LOOPER HOLDER ESHET 1
10 7700 37013226 SCREW M6x11.8 FESSHEATEET M6x11.8 1
1" 7700 37015100 SCREW M4x8 LEHBITHET M8 1
12 7700 70034700 OIL SHIELD L EHGEEXMBIR 1
13 7700 37015209 SCREW M4x7.5 FBHSEENDEIRT ¥4xT7.5 6
14 7700 77036507DA THREAD GUIDE,MIDDLE LBHIK (D) 1
15 7700 70034809 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT BUBBER RING L BHIBRRE 1
16 7700 77040402DA THREAD TAKEUP,RIGHT EBHRE () 1
17 7700 77040709DA LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKEUP THHNE 1
18 7700 AM0104008DO SCREW M4x8 IS (B RE] Mixs 1
19 7700 AS0108004HO SCREW SM1/8"x44x4 TEmEHERET  SM/8” x44 x4 1
20 7700 70033583 LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT ASM. S EEAE 1
21 7760 70081107 ac |UPPER LOPPER (7704. 7716) F@E (7704, 7716) 1
2 7700 70081008 b |{UPPER LOPPER (7714) F@mEE (7714) 1
23 7700 70034522 PIN 5x10 L BHSERBQY 5x10 1
24 7700 76033702 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER BRI 1
25 7700 37050000 SCREW $M9/84"x40x3.5 L IEHERE]  SMY/647 % 0x3.5 1
26 7700 70033628 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE LBHEE 1
27 7700 77025720DA OIL FELT FORUPPER LOOPER GUIDE R SEDS 2
28 7700 70033524 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT(L=28) IS (L=28) 1
29 7700 AM0206014HO SCREW M6x14 @ GE/RE] M6x 14 2
30 7700 70033801 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER LBHIER 1
31 7700 AS010800600 SCREW SM3/32"x56x5.5 S SEREET  SW3/32° x56X5.5 2
32 7700 70033800 d |UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN A R EEEHRTEA (1)
33 7700 70034007 d |UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN B L BEHRTEB 1)
34 7700 70034106 d |UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PINC SR RC )
35 7700 YX200260 OIL WICK L EHRITEAT 0.08
36 7700 77040808DA THREAD GUIDE THHARBIBHIE 1
37 7700 77040303DA THREAD GUIDE,RIGHT LEHERIATBE 1
38 7700 70040204 LOOPER THREAD TAKEUP COVER BB ADIR 1
39 7700 37050109 SCREW SM9/64"x40%6 T EHABIHIRPE]  SHW9/647x40x6 1
40 7700 AMOS04008D0 SCREW M4x8 THERIADIRGE] M4x8 2
41 7700 37050109 SCREW SM9/84"x40x6 THRHERIFHIRERET SH9/61°x40x6 1
42 7700 77040501DA THREAD GUIDE,UPPER FEHTE (L) 1
43 7700 AS0809006D0 SCREW SM9/64"x40%6 EEHHIE (£) 4RE] S¥9/64° x40%6 1

20

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Suppl.y LLC



11. LOWER LOOPER ASSEMBLY T&$t#84

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

28



11. LOWER LOOPER ASSEMBLY T&4#4

No.

Part No.

1

3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

S ————
7700 70035707

Note

7700 70035657
7700 70035103
7700 37000201
7700 AM0304004HO
7700 70028502
7700 70035202
7700 70035558
7700 70034908
7700 37005507
7700 70033306
7700 70035806
7700 70030005
7700 AM0102506D0
7700 77040807DA
7700 70035301
7700 37025208
7700 AM0104006D0
7700 70084002
7700 37016405
7700 70081800
7700 70038804
7700 AS0109008HO
7700 70084606
8700 87016008DA
7700 70084507
8700 87016009DA
8700 87046803DA
8700 87046704DA
8700 AM0104003DN
7700 70084101
7700 70084200
7700 70084408
8700 87050108DA

c
c
<

ab
ab

ab

Sooonoo

o

Name
SPACER
BALL HOLDER B ASM.

LOWER LOOPER SHAFT
THRUST COLLAR

SET SCREW M4x4
BUSHING,REAR

SPACER

BALL HOLDER A ASM.
BUSHING,FRONT

OIL SEAL RING

UPPER LOOPER SHAFT
LOWER LOOPER ARM

LOWER LOOPER STOPPER
SCREW M2.5x6

LOWER THREAD TAKEUP,LEFT
WASHER

SCREW M6x14

SCREW M4x6

TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD
SCREW SM9/64"x40x8

LOWER LOOPER

THREAD GUIDE,LEFT

SCREW SM9/64"x40x7.5
CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE GUARD
SCREW SM3/32"x56x6

CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE GUARD
SCREW SM3/32"x56x6
NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER
NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER
SCREW M4x8

NEEDLE GUARD

NEEDLE GUARD

CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE GUARD
SCREW SM9/64"x40x%6

TEHIBRE
TBHIRGEANE

TEHIB

TEEHORE
TEHHOREMET Mix4
st iemiax

THIHBRE
TEEHIREBEAN
TEIHBAIBE

TEiHpaH

TE&HS

TEIHERF

TEHRA R
TREHRMAPSRBE] M2.5%6
TEHRK (X)
TaHEF S
TEHEHRE] ¥6x14
TEHHEL (%) RET Mx6
RENPEH

{2EBIPEHORIT  SMI/64" x40 x 8
TEH

TEHMT SR

TEIEHRET  SM9/637x40x7. 5
Eapidintigys

RHAPHAE] SN3/327x56x6
BABIFH

BRISPHRET SM3/32"x56x6
A&PER

=RLPHR

PHREY] M x8

ZKBIFH

ULk AP H

ERFPH

BIIPEHRY]  SM9/64°x 40x6

.;d....nm.n.;n.aw...a.s.:m.s-n_s.n_._._._n_._x_n_\_\_gm.a_n.;dlg

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

22



12. CHAINSTITCH LOOPER ASSEMBLY (FOR 516) #£&T$Hi84 (516/)

23

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12, CHAINSTITCH LOOPER ASSEMBLY (FOR 516) 4235424 (516F)

No. Part No. Note 2 Qty.
1 7700 37007305 c AT i BN 1
2 7700 70022507 c BABHIBLOTIBE 1
3 7700 76028920 c TR TS 1
4 7700 70031607 c BRSHEHEDRITMEB 45 1
5 7700 70028623 ¢ |CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT SLIDE ARM BRI LG DA 1
6 7700 AM0304606HO c |SCREW M4x6 ERBEHBBBITRERT] H4x6 1
7 7700 37015100 ¢ |SCREW M4x8 BRDHHHIZITRIT (L) Maxs 1
8 7700 70028801 ¢ |WASHER BRGHH BB DRI BE 1
9 7700 70028702 c |SCREW Msx11.8 REBHHBLIBD®RT Wx11.8 1
10 7700 37020407 ¢ |SCREW M6x14 AT LEDMEIRGT ¥6x14 1
1 7700 YX200100 ¢ |owwick B HRREET 0.05
12 7700 70032223 d  |CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK OIL WICK PIN A BEBIHELBRE (A) ")
13 7700 70032322 d |CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK OIL WICK PIN B BRBEHBLBIRG (B) )
14 7700 70032421 d |CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK OILWICKPINC  |BATEBEBIRE (C) 1)
15 7700 37025129 ¢ |sCrRew Max7 R THHBERIRRIT W7 1
16 7700 70032120 ¢ |CHAIN LOOPER ROCKER TR BT 1
17 7700 37016108 ¢ |SCREW sMm3r32*x56x5 EABIHEHPBMEEIRIRE]  S¥3/32" X565 2
18 7700 70028207 ¢ |ECCENTRIC CAM COVER BEABHHEBBINREER 1
19 7700 70028306 d |CHAIN LOOPER ROD BEARING A TR WL BEATR BT (¢}]
20 7700 70028405 d |CHAIN LOOPER ROD BEARING B R B EHELEATREHABRB (4}
21 7700 70028504 d |CHAIN LOOPER ROD BEARING C A BEHSBIEFRE QR (4}
22 7700 70028108 ¢ |CHAIN LOOPER ROD BRBEEHEHEN 1
23 7700 AM0304006HO ¢ |SCREW M4xs BELBIHELELVRRERT Wx6 2
24 7700 70028009 ¢ |CHAIN LOOPER ECCENTRIC CAN BB B IRME 1
25 7700 70029225 ¢ |CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK BB HRIR 1
26 7700 70029007 ¢ |CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT THRUST BATHNBORE (%) 1
27 7700 AM0304004HO ¢ |SET SCREW M4x4 BATHEHWRBRERT Mix4 2
28 7700 70022606 ¢ |BUSHING,REAR BB RHGHE 1
29 7700 37000201 ¢ |CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT THRUST BATHRHORB (5) 1
30 7700 AM0304004HO ¢ |SET SCREW M4x4 RETHEHORE () REIRE] x4 2
31 7700 70029126 ¢ |SLIDE BLOCK BRACKET RO HBIRY 1
32 7700 37014723 ¢ |SCREW SM11/64"x40x12 BROHBHRRERE] SM/647x40x 12 1
33 7700 70029502 ¢ |BUSHING,REAR R THDCBE 1
34 7700 70029324 ¢ |CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT TEATEHD 1
35 7700 70029601 ¢ |CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING ARM Ii3i3=gagiulh] 1
36 7700 37015100 ¢ |SCREW M4xs BATHETFHERY] Hix8 1
37 7700 AM0206014HO ¢ [SCREW M6x14 BRBHBREI] Wx14 1
38 7700 70029403 ¢ |BUSHING FRONT BRTH ORWE 1
39 7700 70029700 ¢ |DRIVING LINK BATEET 1
40 7700 70031706 d [DRIVING LINKPIN A TR THITITHA )
#“ 7700 70031805 d |DRIVING LINKPIN B RAEEEIF B (2)
42 7700 70031904 d |DRIVING LINKPIN C ESBEHIEFHC 2)
43 7700 YX200100 ¢ [OILWICK FRBHETHDT 0.1
44 7700 AM010400800 ¢ |SCREW Maxg BEBEEITHRERTT Mx6 1
45 7700 37005507 ¢ |OIL SEALRING | &= AosBEE B 1
48 7700 70029908 ¢ |CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM R BEHEH 1
a7 7700 70035301 ¢ |WASHER EABIHEIT AR 1
48 7700 70036005 ¢ |LOWERLOOPER STOPPER R EHRALEIR 1
49 7700 AM010250600 ¢ |SCREW M2.5x6 B2 WIHRUIPSIRIBET M2.5%6 1
50 7700 37025208 c [SCREW Méx14 BRBEHEITRE  ¥6x14 1
51 7700 70082600 ¢ |CHAIN LOOPER & Bt 1
52 7700 AS0109008HO ¢ |SCREW SM9/64"x40x7.5 PEATERTT SMY647x 40X 7.5 1

24

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. PUMP ASSEMBLY #t#iip#

25

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. PUMP ASSEMBLY #hipa

No. Part No. Note Name Qty.
1 7700 70042505 WORM GEAR 1
2 7700 AM0304004HO |SET SCREW M4x4 2
3 7700 70042109 OIL PUMP SHAFT 1
4 7700 70041507 WORM 1
5 7700 AM0305005H0 |SCREW M5x5 2
8 7700 70041655 OIL PUMP ASM 1
7 7700 DP0205310B0 WASHER 5 2
8 7700 AM0205014HO SCREW M5x14 2
9 7700 70041804 OIL PUMP GEAR OUTER RING 1

10 7700 37001001 PIN 1
1 7700 70041903 OIL PUMP GEAR INNER RING 1
12 7700 70042000 OiL PUMP COVER 1
13 7700 AM0104008D0 SCREW M4x8 1
14 7700 DP0204308B0 WASHER 4 1
15 7700 37018005 SCREW M4x4 1
16 7700 70042307 OiL. PUMP NET 1
17 7700 70042406 OIL PUMP NET PRESSER 1
18 7700 AM0104008D0 SCREW Mdx8 3
19 7700 70043255 OIL FELT ASM. 1
20 7700 70043206 OIL FELT 1
21 7700 70043305 OIL FELT PRESSER 1
22 7700 YX200100 OIL WICK 0.1
23 7700 37018104 SCREW M4x5 SHFEITHBREE Mx5 3
24 7700 YX300200 OIL WICK SHPEFBImL 0.12
25 7700 YX200200 OIL WICK EBHBIFHE N BE 0.05
26 7700 70036028 OIL SUPPLY BUSH ESHAFettns 1
27 7700 AMO304004HO SCREW Mdx4 ITHSEHMHDBITRT Mx4 1
28 7700 70043404 RETURNING OIL FILTER HIFTIOERG 1
29 7700 77002821DA OIL SUPPLY BUSH EBHGEHS 1
30 7700 YX200100 OIL WICK L BHSEHDES 0.1
31 7700 37013501 SCREW M8 DEBKRGE ¥8 1
32 7700 37003601 GASKET BBRABISRE 1
33 7700 70042752 OILING EXIT SUPPORT COMPL SBAK 1
34 7700 70042802 OILING EXIT HRBEBE 1
35 7700 70042901 OILING EXIT JOINT A M10x1 BERFRH MOox) 1
36 7700 70043008 OILING EXIT JOINT B BERAEOENR 1
37 7700 70042604 OILING EXIT PIPE bapiiksyiil=s 1
38 7700 70043107 OIL GAUGE WabR 1
39 7700 77001006DA VINYL TUBE (SHORT) a8 (Ga) 0.03
40 9790 030030 Y TYPE THREE PORT FITTING VRS i sk 1
4 7700 70015808 VINYL TUBE FRBOBE 0.31
42 7700 YX200100 OIL WICK FRBOAWEDE 032
43 7700 70031409 INSTALLING BASE FRBOBVEERK 1
44 7700 AM0104006D0 SCREW Md4x6 FRECBBERKWBIT M x6 1
45 7700 770010050A PORT FITTING FRBOBBE R 1
48 7700 77001007DA FELT FREQBEBRAIARDBYE 1

26

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. ACCESSORIE PART ASSEMBLY P4

lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

mmU ®‘W \kﬂ dac m
2 oA m
T“ \\\/. s 2\\ : - "
mm m \ // e.\\/ B /m W
mm w > “_..Il \ a // //, \\ / m
S /N B e e "
= 8 22 N N "
n . o \ V g "
: ] .__ﬁ ﬂ s R // - / :
gE N\ \
g ® AN // ;
.e L} - "
"| # . o .
'S B \ \ m
Td mﬂ // : .
3 SR /
11 VAR )
'S %K a_. / \ '
2 / . ,
' . / :
1 / / m

FEIFEE—-RLHMEYAR DAITHSN0.7700 597514)

MR BB

Fully submerged table assembly - not included in delivery DA order No.7700 597514

g L R Lt

P T T T L L R ettt L L EE L L L LR LR E LY |

Accessorie part assembly ¥
n
[ H b i
i i
|
14

27

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. ACCESSORIE PART ASSEMBLY i

No. Part No.

1 7700 70048007

2 7700 70048106

3 7700 70048205

4 7700 70047900

5 7700 37011307

8 7700 77048401DA
7 7700 77048502DA
8 7700 77048601DA
9 7700 37026107
10 7700 37026602

11 7700 37013709
12 7700 37009004
13 7700 37012208
14 7700 76053205
15 7700 70053304
16 7700 70053403
17 7700 77053502DA
18 7700 37025406
19 7700 37009004
20 7700 37011307
21 7700 37012206
22 7700 AM0904008D0
23 7700 AM0104012D0
24 7700 37008303
25 7700 37009004
26 7700 37012206
27 7700 37011307
28 7700 70055002
29 7700 70055101
30 7700 70055200
31 8700 87055408DA
32 7700 70055408
33 7700 70056802
34 7700 70055606
35 7700 76055705
38 7700 70055804
37 7700 70055903
38 7700 70056000
39 7700 70056109
40 7700 70056208
41 7700 76056307
42 7700 70056505
43 7700 76056406
44 7700 70056703
45 7700 70057701
46 8047 000032

47 7700 70057206
48 9092 002700 075S
49 7700 70047504
50 7700 70057404
51 7700 70057503
52 7700 70057602
53 7700 70057028

=

YRR
RUBBER CUSHION HUKBOR R
BOLT M8x100 HRHERB SRR Wex100
BOLT SPACER HNRTEEHRE
WASHER 8 NXEEBE 8
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET HEB0
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE,UPPER HEML)
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE,LOWER HERRT)
SCREW 3.5x12 B (L) @] 3.5x12
SCREW 3.5x16 HEBOMT 3.5x16
SCREW MS5x7 WKBSRBIBUIRET M5x T
NUT M8 HLRRERRE ¥

SPRING WASHER 8
BOLTB M8x180

AUXILIARY PLATE A

AUXILIARY PLATE B
SUPPORT PLATE

|soLT Max40

NUT M8

WASHER 8

SPRING WASHER 8
SCREW M4x8

SCREW M4x12

NUT M4

NUT M8

SPRING WASHER 8

WASHER 8

ACCESSORY PACK

THREADER

TWEEZERS

VINYL HEAD COVER

OILER

HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 1.8

HEXAGONAL WRENCH,2.0

HEXAGONAL WRENCH,2.5

HEXAGONAL WRENCH,3.0

HEXAGONAL WRENCH,4.0

HEXAGONAL WRENCH 5.0

SCREWDRIVER,SMALL

SCREWDRIVER,MIDDLE

SCREWDRIVE, LARGE

SPECTACLE WRENCH,7x7

SPECTACLE WRENCH,5.5

|SPECTACLE WRENCH,9.0
WRENCH,5%6

0IL(900CC)

FUNNEL

NEEDLE (DCx27 #114EA)
LOWER KNIFE

CHAIN

SSHAPED METAL FITTING, SAMALL

SSHAPED METAL FITTING LARGE
SILICONE OIL

NARFEARBRBE 8
YUK RT5HRIZE 8% 180
HURIT T HRA
HKFE R RSB
SRUBIRAIR
NXARFRBRZ  M8x40
YK RERRREG W8
KA RIEHRDLE 8
NAARTIBERERRDE
HRABEHRGT wxs
HEE (L) @ Wx)2
HER (L) KB WM
NXERRY ¥8
NAEARFALE 8
NRARBE 8

Jwsrses

TR

P i)

NXE

JBER

EBIEF (. 6)
RBEF (2.0
REBIRF (2.5)
HRARFG.0
FRARF U0
RERF (5.0
—FBBIERA (X)
—FRBURA (K)
—ZRBEEA (3§)
BIEHF (Tx7)
1BIERF (5.5)

BREF (9.0)

ANBERF (5x6)

B (900CC)

HLEE (DCx 27 #11)
7

353

TRBUN
TRBCO
|EEhE

8

_1_5_-_;_;_;_5_:_;_-.5.‘.&_n_n_h_a_\_s_t_n_s_b_s_t_sa;o‘:’h&wa)c)uu—ba_l&u&&u&_n_;_n@&&b-sg

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

28




15. THREAD STAND ASSEMBLY #2234

L L L o R e Y

[T L e L R T L X

29

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. THREAD STAND ASSEMBLY #2234

No. Part No. Note Name Qty.
1 7700 77060155DA THREAD STAND ASM.(7716) TR REM (7716) 1
2 7700 GR1744DA SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP TR Rk (1)
3 7700 GZ316DA SPOOL REST ROD ,UPPER LI (b) )
4 7700 GZ315DA SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER T4 (TF) )
5 7700 GZ1932DA SPOOL REST ROD JOINT THEB* 1)
6 7760 GR1753DA RUBBER WASHER 16 UHIRERE 16 )
7 7700 DP0217025B0 WASHER 16 vl (F) 28 16 2)
8 7700 GL9527DA SPRING WASHER 16 it (T) BELW 16 U]
9 7700 GL158DA NUT M16x1.5 4 () BFRREB Mbx1.5 )
10 7700 77061604DA SPOOL REST ARM. - 300377 (1)
11 7700 22931208DA THREAD GUIDE % H (5)
12 7700 22930705DA THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT by 2
13 7700 GL4586DA SCREW M6x20 TRBIRET M6 x 20 )
14 7700 DPO106416BZ WASHER 6 ®@E o6 2
15 7700 GL1038DA NUT M8 REEEDRRERE ¥6 2
16 7700 77061703DA LSPOOL REST ARM, LONG = RIAGIR M)
17 7700 77061000DA THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE SITBBFRK )
18 7700 37018401 SCREW M4x12 OB RKRETA Mx12 (1)
19 7700 37018500 SCREW M4x22 DIEBITHKBEIB M1 22 )
20 7700 37008303 NUT M4 DITHIBITRKBD W (2
21 7700 70060903 THREAD GUIDE ARM DiYBBIF (1)
22 7700 77060804DA LOWER SPOOL REST ROD BASE DIYBHFRK )
23 7700 37018302 SCREW M4x10 DIBATRASRET M4x10 2
24 7700 37008303 NUT M4 DIFRRRBEIRE WM )
25 7700 70060705 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER DiIBAT (1)
26 7700 77061604DA SPOOL REST ARM ZHRERR (1)
27 7700 22930705DA THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT RAE ()
28 7700 GL4586DA SCREW M6x20 TRIRBE] M6 %20 7]
29 7700 DP01064168Z WASHER 6 ®@E 6 2
30 7700 GL1038DA NUT M6 ANAZEZHYWARS ¥6 (2)
31 7700 22931108DA SPOOCL RETAINER KEBEDD (5)
32 7700 GX1127DA SPOOL PIN |as 5)
33 7700 70061406 SPOOL REST CUSHION BAP (5)
34 7700 GL1037DA SPOOL REST BE (5)
35 7700 DP01053108Z WASHER § n@A s (5)
38 7700 DT0505115TO SPRING WASHER § RARRBE 5 (5
37 7700 GL1025DA NUT M5 BERE W5 (5)
38 7700 77061703DA SPOOL REST ARM, LONG ZHREAR )

30

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




16. NEEDLE & NEEDLE THREAD COOLER ASSEMBLY $tRF$H&4 354

e = = - = = - - === ===

31

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. NEEDLE & NEEDLE THREAD COOLER ASSEMBLY $FR#5t£24H4

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

No. Part No. Name Qty.
1 7700 70058550 NEEDLE COOLER ANK ASM. HRFTBREN 1
2 7700 70058501 NEEDLE COOLER ANK HNSEIBRG 1
3 7760 760585600 TANK COVER NSRS 1
4 7700 37002603 NEEDLE COOLER PIPE HARDEBHBBE 0.05
5 7700 AM0104008DO SCREW M4x3 HRPSDMRET] Mx8 1
6 7700 37002405 NEEDLE COOLER OIL WICK TS MERBHBE 0.15
7 7760 37006505 PLUG RS NBHE 1
8 7760 AM010400600 SCREW M4x6 FHSHBRE] Mx6 2
9 7700 70058709 ab |NEEDLE COOLER UNIT (OVER) = OO IS M 1
10 7700 70058808 ¢ |NEEDLE COOLER UNIT (INTER) RERSINE 1
1 7700 70059004 NEEDLE COOLER FELT PRESSER HASHELH 1
12 7700 70059103 ab |NEEDLE COOLER FELT Z USRS HER 1
13 7700 70058907 ¢ |NEEDLE COOLER FELT ARHASHER 1
14 7700 70059159 NEEDLE THREAD COOLER ASM. NSH& S MEE 1
15 7700 70059279 NEEDLE THREAD COOLER ANK ASM. NS HRBYE (1)
16 8700 87007221DA NEEDLE THREAD COOLER ANK PLUG NHESHRE )
17 7700 YX200100 NEEDLE THREAD COOLER OIL WICK NS HNDE 1)
18 7700 70050529 NEEDLE THREAD COOLER FELT NEHRSDEL (1)
19 7700 70059628 NEEDLE THREAD COOLER FELT PRESSER NSHLSIESER )
20 7700 70059727 NEEDLE THREAD COOLER ANK UNIT HNHRANRZRE m
21 8700 DAOS04303TN SPRING WASHER 4 NI RANRZREHRURRPE 4 @
22 8700 87050426DA SCREW M4x10 NEHRSHRZREINGT Hix 10 (1)
23 8700 BM0204035DN NUT M4 N RAMNATRERE M M
24 8700 DP0104508DN WASHER 4 NEHESHBHLE 4 1
25 8700 DT0504113TN SPRING WASHER 4 NHESMBNRRDE 1 1
26 8700 AMO104010DN SCREW M4x10 RS BRI M x10 1

32



17. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

#il

) AR H8| ©0S "R Fe| #e R B8] &S ]

PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO.
7700 22930705DA 30 12 | 7700 37012206 28 26 | 7700 70001717 4 18 | 7700 70016103 10 36
7700 22930705DA 30 27 | 7700 37012909 8 20 | 7700 70002004 4 41 | 7700 70016103 10 44
7700 22931108DA 30 31 | 7700 37013226 20 10 | 7700 70002774 4 35 | 7700 70016202 10 7
7700 22931208DA 30 11 | 7700 37013501 26 31 | 7700 70002806 4 36 | 7700 70016202 16 29
7700 37000003 4 38 | 7700 37013709 28 11 | 7700 70002805 4 39 | 7700 70016301 6 41
7700 37000102 14 5 | 7700 37013808 12 23 | 7700 70003606 4 5-1 | 7700 70016400 10 8
7700 37000201 12 76 | 7700 37013907 6 68 | 7700 70003705 4 5-2 | 7700 70016400 16 30
7700 37000201 20 1 7700 37014103 2 15 | 7700 70003804 4 50 | 7700 70016509 10 9
7700 37000201 20 4 | 7700 37014723 24 32 | 7700 70003903 4 3 | 7700 70016509 16 31
7700 37000201 22 4 7700 37015100 12 45 | 7700 70004000 2 6 7700 70017507 18 1
7700 37000201 24 29 } 7700 37015100 20 11 | 7700 70004109 2 8 | 7700 70017606 18 3
7700 37000300 8 7 7700 37015100 24 7 7700 70004208 2 7 7700 70018109 18 7
7700 37000409 10 3 } 7700 37015100 24 36 | 7700 70004406 4 g | 7700 70018208 18 8
7700 37000409 10 15 | 7700 37015209 12 80 | 7700 70004505 4 22 | 7700 70018414 18 17
7700 37000409 16 38 | 7700 37015209 20 13 | 7700 70005423 4 29-1 | 7700 70018513 18 18
7700 37000409 16 41 | 7700 37016009 14 26 | 7700 70005522 4 29-2| 7700 70018604 18 20
7700 37001001 26 10 | 7700 37016108 24 17 {7700 70005621 4 29-3 | 7700 70018703 18 16
7700 37001407 12 39 | 7700 37016405 22 20 { 7700 70005720 4 81 | 7700 70018802 18 15
7700 37001506 18 19 | 7700 37016504 10 56 | 7700 70009108 4 17 | 7700 70018950 18 21
7700 37002405 32 6 | 7700 37016504 12 26 {7700 70010015 8 11 | 7700 70021004 12 47
7700 37002@03 32 4 | 7700 37017205 10 40 | 7700 70010205 8 27 | 7700 70021103 12 46
7700 37003205 12 16 | 7700 37017304 12 38 | 7700 70010304 8 22 | 7700 70021301 12 40
7700 37003304 2 16 | 7700 37017502 6 69 | 7700 70010403 8 17 | 7700 70021509 12 37
7700 37003403 4 11 | 7700 37017502 14 42 | 7700 70010502 8 19 | 7700 70021608 12 35
7700 37003502 8 21 | 7700 37018005 4 67 | 7700 70010601 8 24 7700 70021707 12 33
7700 37003601 26 32 | 7700 37018005 26 16 | 7700 70010700 8 14 | 7700 70021806 12 44
7700 37004005 8 5 | 7700 37018104 10 52 | 7700 70010809 8 12 | 7700 70021905 12 41
7700 37004104 8 18 | 7700 37018104 26 23 | 7700 70010908 8 13 | 7700 70022002 12 42
7700 37005507 22 10 | 7700 37018203 12 36 | 7700 70011122 8 8 |7700 70022101 12 43
7700 37005507 24 45 | 7700 37018302 30 23 | 7700 70011203 8 3 | 7700 70022200 i2 57
7700 37005606 16 26 | 7700 37018401 30 18 {7700 70011302 8 4 | 7700 70022408 12 59
7700 37006505 32 7700 37018500 30 19 | 7700 70011500 8 25 | 7700 70022507 12 56
7700 37006802 4 89 | 7700 37019300 6 84 | 7700 70012003 10 23 | 7700 70022507 24 2
7700 37006901 12 50 | 7700 37020407 12 21 | 7700 70012102 10 24 | 7700 70022606 12 75
7700 37007008 4 19 | 7700 37020407 12 63 | 7700 70012201 10 25 | 7700 70022606 24 28
7700 37007206 4 21 | 7700 37020407 12 72 | 7700 70012508 10 11 | 7700 70022804 12 30
7700 37007305 4 79 | 7700 37020407 24 10 | 7700 70012607 10 5 | 7700 70022803 12 31
7700 37007305 12 55 | 7700 37020605 10 28 | 7700 70012805 10 13 | 7700 70023021 14 14
7700 37007305 24 1 7700 37021207 8 26 | 7700 70012904 10 16 | 7700 70023117 12 29
7700 37007404 12 32 | 7700 37024102 4 57 | 7700 70013001 10 1 7700 70023226 14 16
7700 37007503 10 53 | 7700 37024102 14 1 7700 70013001 16 39 | 7700 70023307 14 10
7700 37008222 12 71 {7700 37025129 24 15 | 7700 70013209 10 18 | 7700 70023356 14 8
7700 37008303 28 24 | 7700 37025208 22 17 | 7700 70013308 10 21 | 7700 70023505 14 9
7700 37008303 30 20 | 7700 37025208 24 50 | 7700 70013506 10 30 | 7700 70023604 14 12
7700 37008303 30 24 | 7700 37025406 28 18 | 7700 70013605 10 29 | 7700 70023703 12 66
7700 37009004 28 12 | 77060 37026107 28 9 | 7700 70013803 10 31 {7700 70023822 12 69
7700 37009004 28 19 | 7760 37026602 28 10 | 7700 70013902 10 32 {7700 70023871 12 67
7700 37009004 28 25 | 7760 37050000 20 25 | 7700 70014009 10 48 | 7700 70023901 12 64
7700 37009103 2 17 | 77060 37050109 20 39 | 7700 70014207 10 37 | 7700 70023950 12 60
7700 37010101 2 12 | 7700 37050109 20 41 | 7700 70014405 10 39 | 7700 70024008 12 65
7700 37010507 2 4 | 7700 70000503 4 10 { 7700 70014504 10 38 | 7700 70024107 12 62
7700 37010705 6 65 | 7700 70000622 4 7 7700 70014603 6 51 | 7700 70024214 14 6
7700 37011000 8 29 | 7700 70000721 4 8 | 7700 70014702 6 50 | 7700 70024305 14 3
7700 37011208 2 18 | 7700 70000800 4 24 | 7700 70014801 6 49 | 7700 70024404 14 2
7700 37011307 28 5 | 7700 70001006 4 25 | 7700 70015303 6 40 | 7700 70024572 12 15
7700 37011307 28 20 | 7700 70001105 4 32 | 7700 70015402 6 45 | 7700 70024701 12 17
7700 37011307 28 27 | 7700 70001204 4 33 | 7700 70015402 6 47 | 7700 70024800 12 22
7700 37011505 4 51 | 7700 70001303 4 26 {7700 70015600 10 51 | 7700 70024909 12 24
7700 37012206 28 43 | 7700 70001402 4 23 | 7700 70015808 10 54 | 7700 70025005 12 18
7700 37012206 28 21 | 7700 70001501 4 27 | 7700 70015808 26 41 | 7700 70025153 12 19

33

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




17. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

#sl

Lin-] R"R BS ] AR /B8 #s nR FS ) AR 53
PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO.
7700 70025203 12 9 | 7700 70031508 6 82 | 7700 70039428 6 19 | 7700 70055804 28 36
7700 70025302 12 13 | 7700 70031607 24 4 | 7700 70039428 6 28 | 7700 70056903 28 37
7700 70025401 12 7 | 7700 70031706 24 40 | 7700 70039428 6 37 | 7700 70056000 28 38
7700 70025500 12 8 |7700 70031805 24 41 | 7700 70039501 6 38 | 7700 70056109 28 39
7700 70025609 12 3 | 7700 70031904 24 42 | 7700 70039600 6 39 | 7700 70056208 28 40
7700 70025807 12 6 |7700 70032120 24 16 | 7700 70039709 6 64 | 7700 70056307 28 41
7700 70025906 12 4 | 7700 70032223 24 12 | 7700 70039808 6 63 | 7700 70056406 28 43
7700 70026023 14 35 | 7700 70032322 24 13 | 7700 70039907 6 60 } 7700 70056505 28 42
7700 70026102 14 37 | 7700 70032421 24 14 | 7700 70040004 6 68 17700 70056703 28 44
7700 70026201 14 40 | 7700 70033157 20 6 |7700 70040204 20 38 | 7700 70056802 28 33
7700 70026300 14 33 | 7700 70033306 22 11 | 7700 70041507 26 4 7700 70057028 28 53
7700 70026427 14 32 | 7700 70033405 20 9 | 7700 70041655 26 6 |7700 70057206 28 47
7700 70026528 14 31 | 7700 70033524 20 28 | 7700 70041804 26 9 |7700 70057404 28 50
7700 70026674 12 78 | 7700 70033583 20 20 | 7700 70041903 26 11 | 7700 70057503 28 51
7700 70026724 12 81 | 7700 70033628 20 26 | 7700 70042000 26 12 } 7700 70057602 28 52
7700 70026805 14 20 | 7700 70034700 20 12 | 7700 70042108 26 3 7700 70057701 28 45
7700 70026924 14 34 | 7700 70033702 20 24 | 7700 70042307 26 16 | 7700 70058501 32 2
7700 70027021 12 68 | 7700 70033801 20 30 | 7700 70042406 26 17 | 7700 70058550 32 1
7700 70027120 12 70 | 7700 70033300 20 32 | 7700 70042505 26 1 | 7700 70058600 32 3
7700 70027209 14 11 | 7700 70034007 20 33 | 7700 70042604 26 37 | 7700 70058709 32 9
7700 70027308 12 73 | 7700 70034106 20 34 | 7700 70042752 26 33 | 7700 70058808 32 10
7700 70027407 12 52 | 7700 70034205 20 8 | 7700 70042802 26 34 | 7700 70058807 32 13
7700 70027506 12 53 | 7700 700345622 20 23 |} 7700 70042901 26 35 | 7700 70059004 32 11
7700 70027605 12 654 | 7700 70034809 20 15 |[7700 70043008 26 36 | 7700 70059103 32 12
7700 70027803 12 28 | 7700 70034908 22 9 7700 70043107 26 38 | 7700 70059159 32 14
7700 70027902 12 27 | 7700 70035103 22 3 | 7700 70043206 26 20 | 7700 70059279 32 15
7700 70028009 24 24 | 7700 70035202 22 7 | 7700 70043255 26 19 | 7700 70059529 32 18
7700 70028108 24 22 | 7700 70035301 22 16 | 7700 70043305 26 21 | 7700 70059628 32 19
7700 70028207 24 18 | 7700 70035301 24 47 | 7700 70043404 26 28 | 7700 70059727 32 20
7700 70028306 24 19 | 7700 70035558 22 8 | 7700 70044014 2 3 | 7700 70080705 30 25
7700 70028405 24 20 | 7700 70035657 22 2 | 7700 70044113 2 7700 70060903 30 21
7700 70028504 24 21 | 7700 70035707 22 1 | 7700 70044212 2 1 | 7700 70061406 30 33
7700 70028623 24 5 | 7700 70035806 22 12 | 7700 70044303 2 7700 70065001 10 33
7700 70028702 24 9 |7700 70036028 26 26 | 7700 70045003 16 35 | 7700 70065100 10 4#4
7700 70028801 24 8 | 7700 70036804 22 22 | 7700 70045102 16 32 | 7700 70065407 10 45
7700 70028920 24 3 | 7700 70038028 6 1 {7700 70045201 16 25 | 7700 70067007 18 32
7700 70028007 24 26 | 7700 70038520 6 7700 70045300 16 27 | 7700 70067106 18 33
7700 70029126 24 31 | 7700 70038520 6 32 17700 70045508 16 19 | 7700 70067106 18 44
7700 70029225 24 25 | 7700 70038628 6 14 | 7700 70045607 16 20 | 7700 70067205 18 34
7700 70029324 24 34 | 7700 70038727 6 4 | 7700 70045706 16 22 | 7700 70067304 18 36
7700 70029403 20 7 | 7700 70038727 6 13 | 7700 70045805 16 24 | 7700 70067304 18 47
7700 70029403 24 38 | 7700 70038727 6 22 | 7700 70046209 16 6 | 7700 70067502 18 37
7700 70028502 20 3 | 7700 70038727 6 31 | 7700 70047306 10 65 | 7700 70067502 18 48
7700 70029502 22 6 | 7700 70038727 6 59 | 7700 70047405 10 62 | 7700 70067809 18 43
7700 70028502 24 33 | 7700 70038826 6 23 | 7700 70047504 16 16 | 7700 70067908 18 45
7700 70029601 24 35 | 7700 70039024 6 9 | 7700 70047504 28 49 | 7700 70071009 18 54
7700 700297060 24 39 | 7700 70039024 6 18 | 7700 70047900 28 4 | 7700 70071108 18 56
7700 70029908 24 46 | 7700 70039024 6 27 | 7700 70048007 2 9 | 7700 70071207 18 57
7700 70030005 22 13 | 7700 70039024 6 36 | 7700 70048007 28 1 | 7700 70071306 18 61
7700 70030005 24 48 | 7700 70039204 6 7 | 7700 70048106 28 2 | 7700 70071405 18 55
7700 70030104 6 75 } 7700 70039204 6 16 | 7700 70048205 28 3 17700 70071504 18 58
7700 70030252 6 74 | 7700 70039204 6 256 | 7700 70053205 28 14 {7700 70076008 14 22
7700 70030559 6 66 | 7700 70039204 6 34 | 7700 70053304 28 15 | 7700 70076107 14 23
7700 70030658 6 67 | 7700 70039204 6 61 | 7700 70053403 28 16 | 7700 70076206 14 24
7700 70030807 6 71 | 7700 70039329 6 8 | 7700 70055002 28 28 | 7700 70078004 14 27
7700 70030806 6 70 | 7700 70039329 6 17 | 7700 70055101 28 29 | 7700 70078103 14 28
7760 70031003 6 78 | 7700 70039329 6 26 | 7700 70055200 28 30 | 7700 70078202 14 29
7700 70031102 6 79 | 7700 70039329 6 35 | 7700 70055408 28 32 | 7700 70080000 14 17
7700 70031201 6 53 | 7700 70039329 6 62 | 7700 70055606 28 34 | 7700 70080109 14 18
7700 70031409 26 43 | 7700 70039428 6 10 | 7700 700556705 28 35 | 7700 70080208 14 19

34

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




17. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

#sl

we RIS R Fe| #S nR BE| &S AR S
PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO.
7700 70081008 20 22 | 7700 AM0O104006DO 12 10 | 7700 AM0304004HO 22 5 | 7700 GL4586DA 30 13
7700 70081107 20 21 | 7700 AM0104006DO 16 36 {7700 AMO304004HO 24 27 | 7700 GL4586DA 30 28
7700 70081800 22 21 | 7700 AM0104006DO 22 18 | 7700 AM0304004HO 24 30 | 7700 GL9527DA 30 8
7700 70082600 24 51 | 7700 AM0104006DO 24 44 | 7700 AM0304004HO 26 2 7700 GR1744DA 30 2
7700 70084002 22 19 | 7700 AM0104006D0O 26 44 | 7700 AM0304004HO 26 27 | 7700 GR1753DA 30 6
7700 70084101 22 31 | 7700 AM0104006DO 32 8 | 7700 AM0304006HO 4 78 | 7700 GX1127DA 30 32
7700 70084200 22 32 | 7700 AM0104008D0 8 16 | 7700 AM0304006HO 12 48 | 7700 GZ1932DA 30 5
7700 70084408 22 33 | 7700 AM0O104008DO 4 77 | 7700 AM0304006HO 24 6 | 7700 GZ315DA 30 4
7700 70084507 22 26 | 7700 AM0104008DO 6 72 | 7700 AM0304006HO 24 23 | 7700 GZ316DA 30 3
7700 70084606 22 24 | 7700 AMO104008DO 6 77 | 7700 AM0304010HO 10 64 | 7700 YX200100 10 6
7700 70085009 10 60 | 7700 AMD104008DO 6 83 | 7700 AMO305005HO 10 19 | 7700 YX200100 10 22
7700 70087009 10 55 | 7700 AM0104008DO 12 12 | 7700 AMD305005H0 26 5 | 7700 YX200100 10 50
7700 70087108 10 57 | 7700 AMD104008DO 20 18 | 7700 AMO305010HO 18 65 | 7700 YX200100 12 51
7700 70087207 10 59 | 7700 AM0104008D0O 26 13 | 7700 AMO306006HO 8 9 | 7700 YX200100 16 28
7700 70087256 10 58 | 7700 AM0104008D0O 26 18 | 7700 AMO306006HO 8 15 | 7700 YX200100 24 11
7700 77000929DA 4 28 | 7700 AM0O104008D0 32 5 | 7700 AM0O306012HO 8 28 | 7700 YX200100 24 43
7700 77001003DA 10 17 | 7700 AM0104008HO 2 10 | 7700 AMOS04003HN 8 10 | 7700 YX200100 26 22
7700 77001005DA 26 45 | 7700 AM0104008HO 2 14 | 7700 AMO703006HO 12 79 | 7700 YX200100 26 30
7700 77001006DA 26 39 | 7700 AMO104010D0 8 2 | 7700 AM0804008HO 4 55 | 7700 YX200100 26 42
7700 77001007DA 26 46 | 7700 AM0O104010DO 10 27 | 7700 AM0904006HO 4 66 | 7700 YX200100 32 17
7700 77002821DA 26 29 | 7700 AMO104010HO 2 11 | 7700 AM0S04006H0O 4 74 | 7700 YX200200 20 35
7700 7700S008DA 4 16 | 7700 AM0104010HO 14 39 | 7700 AM0S04007HO 14 36 | 7700 YX200200 26 25
7700 77010106DA 8 31 | 77060 AMO104010HO 14 41 | 7700 AM0904008DO 4 54 | 7700 YX300200 26 24
7700 77014800DA 6 48 | 7700 AM0104012D00 28 23 } 7700 AM0904008D0 4 82 | 8700 87000117DA 4 1
7700 77015006DA 6 46 | 7700 AM0105014HO 14 7 | 7700 AM0S04008D0O 20 40 | 8700 87000216DA 4 2
7700 77015105DA 6 43 | 7700 AM0O105016DO 8 23 {7700 AM0904008D0 28 22 | 8700 87000335DA 4 12
7700 7701570SDA 10 49 | 7700 AM0204012HO 10 12 | 7700 AS0106006D0 20 31 | 8700 87000434DA 4 13
7700 77025720DA 20 27 | 7700 AM0204012HO 16 34 | 7700 AS0108004HO 20 19 | 8700 87001001DA 4 53
7700 77036507DA 20 14 | 7700 AM0205014HO 26 8 | 7700 AS0109008HO 14 21 | 8700 87001002DA 18 13
7700 77038925DA 6 6 | 7700 AM0206012HO 10 4 |} 7700 ASO109008HO 14 25 | 8700 87001605DA 16 5
7700 77038925DA 6 15 | 7700 AM0206014HO 12 58 {7700 AS0108008HO 14 30 | 8700 87003263DA 4 40
7700 77038925DA 6 24 | 7700 AM0206014HO 20 29 | 7700 ASO108008HO 22 23 | 8700 87003308DA 4 34
7700 77038925DA 6 33 | 7700 AMO206014HO 24 37 | 7700 AS0108008HO 24 52 | 8700 87003517DA 4 6
7700 77040303DA 20 37 | 7700 AM0O206016HO 16 33 | 7700 AS0112012HO 14 13 | 8700 87004337DA 4 15
7700 77040402DA 20 16 | 7700 AM0206025HO 8 30 | 77060 ASO706002HO 10 61 | 8700 87007107DA 4 4
7700 77040501DA 20 42 | 7700 AMO303003HO 4 75 | 7700 AS0808S006DO 20 43 | 8700 87007107DA 4 20
7700 77040709DA 20 17 | 7700 AM0303003HO 6 76 | 7700 BM0204035DO0 2 13 | 8700 87007107DA 8 1
7700 77040808DA 20 36 | 7700 AMO303003HO 10 20 | 7700 BM0204035D0 12 14 | 8700 87007221DA 32 16
7700 77040907DA 22 15 | 7700 AM0303003HO 10 26 | 7700 DAQ604303TO 4 37 {8700 87008417DA 4 14
7700 77048502DA 28 7 | 7700 AM0303003HO 10 34 | 7700 DB0306405TO 6 73 | 8700 87010606DA 8 32
7700 77048601DA 28 8 | 7700 AM0303003HO 10 42 } 7700 DEQ703006TZ 12 2 8700 87010804DA 4 45
7700 77049401DA 28 6 7700 AM0303003HO 10 46 | 7700 DEQ705007TZ 12 25 | 8700 87013600DA 18 22
7700 77053502DA 28 17 | 7700 AM0303003HO 10 67 | 7700 DP0O104508BO 12 11 | 8700 87014622DA 18 67
7700 77060155DA 30 1 7700 AM0303003HO 18 64 | 7700 DP0105310BZ 30 35 | 8700 87015208DA 4 47
7700 77060804DA 30 22 17700 AMO304004HO 8 6 | 7700 DP0106416BZ 30 14 | 8700 87015308DA 4 48
7700 77061000DA 30 17 {7700 AM0304004HO 4 56 | 7700 DP0106416BZ 30 29 | 8700 87016008DA 22 25
7700 77061604DA 30 10 | 7700 AM0304004HO 4 70 | 7700 DP0203205DO 4 58 | 8700 87016008DA 22 27
7700 77061604DA 30 26 {7700 AMO304004HO 10 2 | 7700 DP0204308BO 4 73 | 8700 87016207DA 18 41
7700 77061703DA 30 16 | 7700 AM0304004HO 10 14 | 7700 DP0204308BO 4 76 | 8700 87016207DA 18 52
7700 77061703DA 30 38 | 7700 AMO304004HO 12 20 | 7700 DP0204308BO 6 80 | 8700 87016306DA 18 39
7700 77083024DA 4 31 | 7700 AMO304004HO 12 34 | 7700 DP0204308BO 14 38 | 8700 87016306DA 18 50
7700 77083222DA 4 30 | 7700 AMO304004HO 12 49 | 7700 DP0204308BO 26 14 | 8700 87017725DA 18 5
7700 AM0102506D0 22 14 | 7700 AM0304004HO 12 74 | 7700 DP0205310BO 26 7 8700 87017804DA 18 4
7700 AM0102506D0 24 49 | 7700 AM0304004HO 12 77 | 7700 DP0217025B0O 30 7 18700 87017903DA 18 6
7700 AMO103005DN 4 52 | 7700 AMO304004HO 14 4 | 7700 DT0505115TO 30 36 | 8700 87018000DA 18 2
7700 AM0O103006DO 12 61 | 7700 AMD304004HO 14 15 | 7700 GL1025DA 30 37 | 8700 87018005DA 18 68
7700 AM0104006DO 6 81 | 7700 AMD304004HO 16 37 | 7700 GL1037DA 30 34 | 8700 87018005DA 18 69
7700 AM0104006D0O 10 10 | 7700 AM0304004HO 16 40 | 7700 GL1038DA 30 15 | 8700 87018005DA 18 70
7700 AM0104006DO 12 1 7700 AM0304004HO 20 2 | 7700 GL1038DA 30 30 | 8700 87018005DA 18 71
7700 AM0104006DO0 12 5 | 7700 AM0304004HO 20 5 }7700 GL158DA 30 9 | 8700 87019107DA 18 24

35

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




17. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

#il

#S R B8 #s R FS #s R 7S %8 RR FS
PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO.
8700 87019216DA 18 23 |8700 AM0OS04006DN 4 69
8700 87019325DA 18 26 |8700 AMOS04006DN 4 7
8700 87019424DA 18 25 |8700 AM0904006DN 4 72
8700 87019508DA 4 60 8700 AM0OS04006DN 6 42
8700 87019602DA 18 14 |8700 AMOS04008DN 4 68
8700 87019701DA 18 11 |8700 AMOSO4008DN 4 80
8700 87019706DA 8 33 }8700 AMOS04010DN 4 46
8700 87019800DA 18 10 |8700 AMOS04010DN 4 65
8700 87020006DA 18 9 |8700 AM0SO5008DN 16 1
8700 87020125DA 18 29 |8700 AM0S05016DN 4 62
8700 87020224DA 18 28 |8700 AMOSC6012DN 4 63
8700 87020308DA 10 63 |8700 AM1204008DN 16 15
8700 87020323DA 18 27 |8700 ASO106003HN 18 62
8700 87020422DA 18 30 |8700 AS0106004HN 18 38
8700 87026008DA 4 61 |8700 AS0106004HN 18 49
8700 87031300DA 6 55 |8700 ASO108006HN 18 40
8700 87031409DA 6 57 |8700 AS0108006HN 18 51
8700 87038134DA 6 3 |8700 ASO103006HN 18 63
8700 87038183DA 6 2 |8700 ASO111007HN 18 66
8700 87038233DA 6 12 18700 AS1109008HN 16 17
8700 87038282DA 6 11 18700 BM0204035DN 16 3
8700 87038332DA 6 21 |8700 BM0204035DN 32 23
8700 87038381DA 6 20 {8700 BMO206045DN 18 73
8700 87038431DA 6 30 |8700 BS0208020DN 18 59
8700 87038480DA 6 29 8700 DAOB04303TN 32 21
8700 87045304DA 16 8 |8700 DB0O308503TN 4 49
8700 87046001DA 16 13 {8700 DP0104508DN 32 24
8700 87046100DA 16 12 |8700 DP0203703BN 16 18
8700 87046308DA 16 4 [8700 DP0204308BN 4 64
8700 870464070A 16 10 {8700 DTO504113TN 32 25
8700 87046605DA 16 14 |S047 000032 28 46
8700 87046704DA 22 29 |9092 0027000758 10 35
8700 87046803DA 22 28 |9092 002700 0755 10 43
8700 87046302DA 4 44 18092 0027000758 10 47
8700 87047009DA 4 43 19092 0027000758 28 48
8700 87047108DA 4 42 19790 030030 26 40
8700 87047207DA 10 66
8700 87050109DA 22 34
8700 87050426DA 32 22
8700 87055408DA 28 31
8700 87066058DA 18 3
8700 87066553DA 18 42
8700 87067403DA 18 35
8700 87067403DA 18 46
8700 87067720DA 18 12
8700 87070050DA 18 &3
8700 87071603DA 18 60
8700 AMO104G06DN 6 44
8700 AM0O104008DN 6 52
8700 AM0104008DN 6 56
8700 AMO104008DN 16 11
8700 AMO104008DN 22 30
8700 AMO104010DN 16 2
8700 AMO104010DN 16 21
8700 AMO104010DN 32 26
8700 AMO104012DN 16 23
8700 AM0105008DN 16 9
8700 AM0106008DN 6 54
8700 AM0106014DN 18 72
8700 AM0206018HN 16 7
36

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC





